Box Score Report - Regular Season - Gibraltar Boys Varsity
Football @ Suring Boys Varsity Football - 9/6/2019 7:00 PM

Gibraltar @ Suring - 9/6/2019 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Gibraltar 0 22 14 7 43

Suring 8 8 0 8 24
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SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play GIB SUR

Suring 1 02:18 #33 Kegyn Lambrecht runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 0 8
conversion run by #33 Kegyn Lambrecht is good.)

Gibraltar 2 07:52 #5 Luke Steebs pass complete to #11 Alex Laughlin for 10 yards. 8 8
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #11
Alex Laughlin is good.)

Gibraltar 2 01:57 #5 Luke Steebs pass complete to #11 Alex Laughlin for 43 yards. 14 8
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #10
Marcus Reinhardt is no good.)

Suring 2 01:06 #13 Jayden Genniesse pass complete to #34 Duncan Breed for 39 14 16
yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #33 Kegyn
Lambrecht is good.)

Gibraltar 2 00:00 #11 Alex Laughlin pass complete to #5 Luke Steebs for 13 yards. 22 16
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #1
Brandon Stillman is good.)

Gibraltar 3 07:41 #1 Brandon Stillman runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 30 16
conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #11 Alex Laughlin is good.)

Gibraltar 3 02:00 #5 Luke Steebs runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion 36 16
pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #11 Alex Laughlin is no good.)

Gibraltar 4 01:55 #4 Sam Lindenberg runs for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 43 16
by #11 Alex Laughlin is good.)

Suring 4 00:11  #12 Jeremy Hensel pass complete to #24 Ashtyn Edwards for 42 43 24
yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #12 Jeremy
Hensel is good.)
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Gibraltar Suring
Total Offense 414 320
Number of Plays 54 60
Yards per Play 7.7 5.3

Passing 267 121




Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

14 - 23

19.1

147
31
4.7
267
14
19.1

10-105

00:21:30

18

11

5/13 (38.5%)

2/4 (50.0%)

199
53
3.8

121

00:26:19

18

13

4/12 (33.3%)

1/4 (25.0%)
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PASSING - GIBRALTAR

PASSING - SURING

A

Rattin

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD
5 Luke 13 22 254 2 0 13 Jayden 3 6 79 1
Steebs Genniesse
11 Alex 1 1 13 1 0 12 Jeremy 1 1 42 1
Laughlin Hensel
RUSHING - GIBRALTAR RUSHING - SURING
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
1 Brandon 11 57 5.2 1 44 Logan 27 114 4.2
Stillman Stuart
4 Sam 1 47 47.0 1 33 Kegyn 14 54 3.9
Lindenberg Lambrecht
5 Luke 13 37 2.8 1 12 Jeremy 3 20 6.7
Steebs Hensel
11 Alex 4 11 2.8 0 10 Gavin 2 6 3.0
Laughlin Fredenburgh
81 Kaden 1 0 0.0 0 34 Duncan 2 3 1.5
Lettie Breed
Team 1 -5 -5.0 0 13 Jayden 3 1 0.3

h Genniesse

23 Keegan 2 1 0.5




RECEIVING - GIBRALTAR

RECEIVING - SURING

Name

11 Alex
Laughlin

;
Brandon
Stillman

10
Marcus
Reinhardt

5 Luke
Steebs

24
Spencer
Krause

15
Dominic
Krauel

Rec

Yds

173

67

14

13

Avg

21.6

16.8

14.0

13.0

0.0

0.0

D

Name

24 Ashtyn
Edwards

34 Duncan
Breed

7 Mike

VanDenElzen

33 Kegyn
Lambrecht

10 Gavin

Fredenburgh

Rec

1

Yds

42

39

38

Avg

42.0

39.0

38.0

2.0

0.0




DEFENSE - GIBRALTAR

DEFENSE - SURING

Name

11 Alex
Laughlin

1 Brandon
Stillman

54 Connor
Duffy

84
Giuseppe
Mercier

4 Sam
Lindenberg

80 Jonny
Haskell

85 Jack
Duffy

44 Cooper
Cole

15
Dominic
Krauel

24
Spencer
Krause

81 Kaden
Lettie

99 Paul
Hartmann

70 Bradly
Schubert

5 Luke
Steebs

Tkl

12.5

11.5

4.5

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.0

Solo

Ast

11

11

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

3.0

2.0

0.5

1.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

44 Logan
Stuart

57 Chad
McVeigh

50 Breydon
Taylor

34 Duncan
Breed

53 Leo
Taylor

14 Taron
Haak

12 Jeremy
Hensel

7 Mike

VanDenElzen

Tkl

15.5

8.0

4.5

4.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

14

Ast

Sack

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
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KICKING - GIBRALTAR

{ KICKING - SURING

A

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
11 Alex 0 0 1 1

Laughlin

PUNTING - GIBRALTAR PUNTING - SURING

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
11 Alex 1 35 35.0 1 44 Logan 3 77 25.7
Laughlin Stuart

PUNT RETURNS - GIBRALTAR PUNT RETURNS - SURING

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
Team 2 0 0.0 0 Team 1 0 0.0
KICKOFF RETURNS - GIBRALTAR KICKOFF RETURNS - SURING

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
11 Alex 1 19 19.0 0 33 Kegyn 3 66 22.0
Laughlin Lambrecht

24 1 1 1.0 0 12 Jeremy 2 52 26.0
Spencer Hensel

Krause h

Team 1 0 0.0 0



