Box Score Report - Regular Season - Gibraltar Boys Varsity Football @ Suring Boys Varsity Football - 9/6/2019 7:00 PM

Gibraltar @ Suring - 9/6/2019 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Gibraltar	0	22	14	7	43
Suring	8	8	0	8	24

SCORING	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	GIB	SUR		
Suring	1	02:18	#33 Kegyn Lambrecht runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #33 Kegyn Lambrecht is good.)	0	8		
Gibraltar	2	07:52	#5 Luke Steebs pass complete to #11 Alex Laughlin for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #11 Alex Laughlin is good.)	8	8		
Gibraltar	2	01:57	#5 Luke Steebs pass complete to #11 Alex Laughlin for 43 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #10 Marcus Reinhardt is no good.)	14	8		
Suring	2	01:06	#13 Jayden Genniesse pass complete to #34 Duncan Breed for 39 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #33 Kegyn Lambrecht is good.)	14	16		
Gibraltar	2	00:00	#11 Alex Laughlin pass complete to #5 Luke Steebs for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #1 Brandon Stillman is good.)	22	16		
Gibraltar	3	07:41	#1 Brandon Stillman runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #11 Alex Laughlin is good.)	30	16		
Gibraltar	3	02:00	#5 Luke Steebs runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Luke Steebs to #11 Alex Laughlin is no good.)	36	16		
Gibraltar	4	01:55	#4 Sam Lindenberg runs for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Alex Laughlin is good.)	43	16		
Suring	4	00:11	#12 Jeremy Hensel pass complete to #24 Ashtyn Edwards for 42 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #12 Jeremy Hensel is good.)	43	24		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON			
	Gibraltar	Suring	
Total Offense	414	320	
Number of Plays	54	60	
Yards per Play	7.7	5.3	
Passing	267	121	

Completions - Attempts	14 - 23	4 - 7
Yards per Pass	19.1	30.3
Touchdowns - Interceptions	3 - 0	2 - 1
Rushing	147	199
Rushing Attempts	31	53
Yards per Rush	4.7	3.8
Receiving	267	121
Receiving Completions	14	4
Yards per Catch	19.1	30.3
Penalties - Yards	10 - 105	6 - 55
Turnovers	0	1
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	1 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	0	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 35.0	3 - 25.7
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	1 - 6
Time of Possession	00:21:30	00:26:19
Downs		
First Downs	18	18
First Downs - Rushing	6	13
First Downs - Passing	11	3
First Downs - Penalties	1	2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	5/13 (38.5%)	4/12 (33.3%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	2/4 (50.0%)	1/4 (25.0%)

PASSING - GIBRALTAR					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
5 Luke Steebs	13	22	254	2	0
11 Alex Laughlin	1	1	13	1	0

PASSING - SURING				
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD
13 Jayden Genniesse	3	6	79	1
12 Jeremy Hensel	1	1	42	1

RUSHING - GIBRALTAR				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
1 Brandon Stillman	11	57	5.2	1
4 Sam Lindenberg	1	47	47.0	1
5 Luke Steebs	13	37	2.8	1
11 Alex Laughlin	4	11	2.8	0
81 Kaden Lettie	1	0	0.0	0
Team	1	-5	-5.0	0

RUSHING - SURING				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
44 Logan Stuart	27	114	4.2	
33 Kegyn Lambrecht	14	54	3.9	
12 Jeremy Hensel	3	20	6.7	
10 Gavin Fredenburgh	2	6	3.0	
34 Duncan Breed	2	3	1.5	
13 Jayden Genniesse	3	1	0.3	
23 Keegan Rattin	2	1	0.5	

RECEIVING - GIBRALTAR					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 Alex Laughlin	8	173	21.6	2	
1 Brandon Stillman	4	67	16.8	0	
10 Marcus Reinhardt	1	14	14.0	0	
5 Luke Steebs	1	13	13.0	1	
24 Spencer Krause	0	0	0.0	0	
15 Dominic Krauel	0	0	0.0	0	

RECEIVING - SURING				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	
24 Ashtyn Edwards	1	42	42.0	
34 Duncan Breed	1	39	39.0	
7 Mike VanDenElzen	1	38	38.0	
33 Kegyn Lambrecht	1	2	2.0	
10 Gavin Fredenburgh	0	0	0.0	

DEFENSE - GIBRALTAR						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
11 Alex Laughlin	12.5	7	11	0.0	3.0	0
1 Brandon Stillman	11.5	6	11	0.0	2.0	0
54 Connor Duffy	9.5	5	9	0.0	0.5	0
84 Giuseppe Mercier	4.5	2	5	0.0	1.0	0
4 Sam Lindenberg	4.0	1	6	0.0	0.0	0
80 Jonny Haskell	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.5	0
85 Jack Duffy	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
44 Cooper Cole	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
15 Dominic Krauel	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
24 Spencer Krause	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	0
81 Kaden Lettie	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
99 Paul Hartmann	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
70 Bradly Schubert	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
5 Luke Steebs	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

DEFENSE - SURING						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	٦	
44 Logan Stuart	15.5	14	3	0.0	2	
57 Chad McVeigh	8.0	8	0	1.0	2	
50 Breydon Taylor	4.5	4	1	0.0	2	
34 Duncan Breed	4.0	4	0	0.0	C	
53 Leo Taylor	2.0	2	0	0.0	1	
14 Taron Haak	1.0	1	0	0.0	C	
12 Jeremy Hensel	1.0	1	0	0.0	(
7 Mike VanDenElzen	1.0	1	0	0.0	C	

KICKING - GIBRALTAR				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
11 Alex Laughlin	0	0	1	1

KICKING - SURING				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	

PUNTING - GIBRALTAR				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
11 Alex Laughlin	1	35	35.0	1

PUNTING - SURING				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	
44 Logan Stuart	3	77	25.7	

PUNT RETURNS - GIBRALTAR				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
Team	2	0	0.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - SURING				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
Team	1	0	0.0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - GIBRALTAR				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
11 Alex Laughlin	1	19	19.0	0
24 Spencer Krause	1	1	1.0	0
Team	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - SURING				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
33 Kegyn Lambrecht	3	66	22.0	
12 Jeremy Hensel	2	52	26.0	